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Minnehaha County, SD

July Year to Date
Key Metrics 2024 2025 % Change Thru 7-2024 Thru 7-2025 % Change

New Listings 9 6 - 33.3% 56 56 0.0%

Closed Sales 9 2 - 77.8% 29 33 + 13.8%

Median Sales Price* $345,000 $323,500 - 6.2% $316,500 $342,500 + 8.2%

Average Sales Price* $373,489 $323,500 - 13.4% $377,240 $381,842 + 1.2%

Percent of Original List Price Received* 97.9% 102.1% + 4.3% 97.9% 95.8% - 2.1%

Days on Market Until Sale 68 60 - 11.8% 72 82 + 13.9%

Inventory of Homes for Sale 32 9 - 71.9% –– –– ––

Months Supply of Inventory 6.4 1.5 - 76.6% –– –– ––

* Does not account for list prices from any previous listing contracts or seller concessions. | Activity for one month can sometimes look extreme due to small sample size.

A rolling 12-month calculation represents the current month and the 11 months prior in a single data point. If no activity occurred during a month, the line extends to the next available data point.

New Listings

999

565656

- 33.3%- 33.3%- 33.3% 0.0%0.0%0.0%

666

565656

2024 2025

July Year to Date

Closed Sales

999

292929

- 77.8%- 77.8%- 77.8% + 13.8%+ 13.8%+ 13.8%

222

333333

2024 2025

July Year to Date

Median Sales Price
Rolling 12-Month Calculation All MLS

Dell Rapids

1-2008 1-2009 1-2010 1-2011 1-2012 1-2013 1-2014 1-2015 1-2016 1-2017 1-2018 1-2019 1-2020 1-2021 1-2022 1-2023 1-2024 1-2025
$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

Current as of August 1, 2025. All data from RASE Multiple Listing Service. Provided by the REALTOR® Association of the Sioux Empire, Inc. Report © 2025 ShowingTime Plus, LLC.

Dell Rapids - 33.3% - 77.8% - 6.2%
Change in

New Listings
Change in

Closed Sales
Change in

Median Sales Price


